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CD26/INF/2 (Eng.)

PERSONNEL INFORMATION AS OF SEPTEMBER 1979

ANNEX I

Annex I details the overall composition of PASB staff in the profes-
sional and higher categories by nationality, showing absolute and percentage
figures, together with each country's percentage of contribution to the PAHO
regular budget for 1979.

All PASB staff have been included regardless of source of funds.
Staff of the World Health Organization have been excluded from the listing,
in view of the different membership.

ANNEX II

Annex II shows the distribution of PASB staff in the professional
and higher categories, by nationality and grade. Separate tables are pro-
vided for:

(i) Headquarters staff;

(ii) field staff;

(iii) Headquarters and field staff; and

(iv) Headquarters and field staff (PASB and WHO (AMRO)
funded).

ANNEX III

Annex III analyzes the number and kinds of contracts held by the pres-
ent PASB and WHO (AMRO) staff, and provides data on the actual length of
service of staff members with various types of current existing appointments.

ANNEX IV

Annex IV depicts the composition of PASB staff in the professional
and higher categories by grade level and age.

ANNEX V

Annex V summarizes the composition of PASB and WHO (AMRO) staff, in-
cluding those in general service category and temporaries. Separate tables
are prepared for:

(i) strength report by organizational location,
employment category and source of funds; and

(ii) distribution of staff by nationality, showing
employment category and source of funds.

Annexes



CD26/INF/2
ANNEX I

PASB STAFFING STATISTICS

Actual P.1 and over
percentage

COUNTRY of contribution
to PAHO Regular Actual N° Z of total posts
Budget 1979 of staff (524 posts, includ-

ing vacancies)

Member Countries

Argentina
Bahamas
Barbados
Bolivia
Brazil
Canada
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cuba
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
El Salvador
Grenada
Guatemala
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Jamaica
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Trinidad and Tobagc
United States of An
Uruguay
Venezuela

nerica

Participating Countries

France
Kingdom of the Netherlands
United Kingdom

Other Countries

TOTAL

6.964
0.065
0.074
0.167
8.719
6.527
0.761
0.919
0.167
1.086
0.167
0.167
0.167
0.028
0.167
0.167
0.167
0.167
0.167
6.536
0.167
0.167
0.167
0.501
0.121
0.167

61.276
0.334
3.352

0.167
0.065
0.167

100.000I

40

8
21
6
32
37
12
4
2
14
10

33

3
4
2
22
3
1
4
24

5
92

9
2

2
2
14

18

430

7.63
0.00
0.00
1.53
4.01
1.15
6.11
7.06
2.29
0.76
0.38
2.67
1.91
0.00
6.30
0.00
0.57
0.76
0.38
4.20
0.57
0.19
0.76
4.58
0.00
0.95

17.56
1.72
0.38

0.38
0.38
2.67

3.44

I L I.

(Eng.)



PROFESSIONAL STAFF REPORT BY NATIONALITY AND GRADE

PASS HEADQUARTERS STAFF ONLY

NATIONALITY UG 02 O1/P6 P5 P4 P3 PZ/PI TOTAL PCT TOTAL
USA I 1 3 7 12 15 19 58 41.43MEXICO 0 0 3 2 1 3 10 7.14
CHILE 0 0 1 4 2 1 1 9 6.43ARGENTINA 0 1 0 4 1 0 2 8 5.71CULOMBIA 0 0 2 3 3 0 O 8 5.71
CUSTA RICA 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 6 4.29PERU 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 5 3.57
tCUAOOR 0 0 ° 2 0 0 1 4 2.86CUBA 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.1 4GUATEMALA 10 0 0 0 0 2 3 2.14
1-AITI 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 2.14
PHILIPPINES 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.14BOLIVIA 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1.43CANAOA 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2. 1.43
PURTUGAL 0 0 1 0 0 ° 0 2 1.43
SPAIN 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1.43AUSTRALIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.71BELGIUM 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.71
eRAZIL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.71CHINA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.711M!INICAN REP 0 0 0 0 I 0 1 0.71EL SALVADOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 1 0.71FRANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 0.71
NETHERLANDS 0 o 0. 0 1 0 1 0.71NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.71TUNISIA 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.71
UK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.71
LRUGUAY 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 1 0.71

TOTAL 3 2 10 35 25 23 42 140 100.00

H
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PROFESSIONAL STAFF REPORT BY NATIONALITY AND GRADE

PASB FIELD STAFF ONLY

NATIONALITY UG 02 Di/P6 P5 P4 P3 PZ/PI TOTAL PCT TOTAL
USA 0 0 0 8 16 9 1 34 1172ARGENTINA 0 0 0 4 20 2 6 32 11.03GUATEMALA .0 0 1 5 4 4 16 30 10.34COLOMBIA 0 0 I 10 16 1 1 29 10.00CHILE 0 0 0 3 18 I 1 23 7.93BRAZIL 0 0 1 4 11 t. I 2320 6.90PERU 0 0 1 2 14 1 1 19 6S55LK 0 0 0 4 5 3 1 13 4.46MEXICO 0 0 2 4 3 2 12 4.14ECUADOR 0 0 0 1 8 I 0 10 3.45EL SALVADOR 0 0 1 3 2 3 0 9 3. 1URUGUAY 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 8 2.76BOLl VIA 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 6 2.0TCOSTA RICA 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 6 2.0oTR INI DAD TOBAGO 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 172
CANAOA 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 1.38HONDURAS 0 0 0 I 1 1 1 4 1.38PARAGUAY 0 0 1 I 2 0 0 4 1.38INDIA 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1.03SPAIN 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1.03
JAMAICA 0 0 oa 1 0 2 0.69NICARAGUA 0 0 o 0 1 1 0 2 0 69VENEZUELA 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.69BELI!ZE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.34
CHINA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.34CUBA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.34'OOMINICAN REP 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.34FRANCE 0 0 I 0 0 0 1 0.34ITALY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 I 0.34NETHERLANDS 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0.34NURWAY 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.34PANAMA 0 0 0 o I o o 1 0.34PHILIPPINES 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.34
TOTAL O 0 8 60 144 35 43 290 100.00

Hr
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PROFESSIONAL STAFF BY NATIONALITY AND GRADE

PASB HDQ AND FIELD STAFF

NATIONALITY UG 02 DI/P6 PS P4 P3 P2/PI TOTAL PCT TOTAL
USA I 1 3 15 28 24 20 92 21.40ARGLTINA 0 1 0 8 21 2 8 40 9.30COLUMBIA 0 0 3 13 19 I 1 37 8.60GUATEMALA L 0 1 5 4 4 12 33 7.60CHILE 0 0 1 20 2 2 32 7.44

PRU0 0 2 14 1 2 24 5.58MEXICO I 0 2 7 5 2 5 22 5.12URAZIL 0 0 1 4 ]l 3 21 4.6eECUAUOR 0 0 1 3 8
COSTA RICA 0 0 0 4 6 0 12Z 2.79EL SALVADOR 0 0 1 3 2 3 10 2.33
URUGUAY0 0 0 3 4 0 2 9 2.09BOLIVIA 0 0 0 2 3 2 8 186
CANADA 0 0 0 3 1 6 1.40
SPAIN 0 0 1 3 0 5 l116IRINIOAD TOBAGO 0 0 0 I 2 0 2 5 1.16CUBA 0 0 0 L 0 0 3 4 093HUNOURAS 0 0 0 L I ° L 4 0.93
PARAGUAY 0 0 I 2 0 0 4 0.93PHILIPPINES 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0.93
IAITI 0 0 2 0 0 1 .70
hINARDIA 0 0 0 a 2 1 0 3 0.70IIjARAGU~ Y°i0 0 0 0 t I 3 0.70CHATTA0 0 0 0 2 0.4
JAMAICARAU 0 0 0 0 1 2 04

hE THERLANDS 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.47

0lNLZE II 0 2 O- f

RENGEIUE~ 0 0 1 2 0.47
eELGIUI 0 0I0 0 0 1 0.23

BELflE 0 0 0 0 0 10.

PANAMA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.23

BEL1LE 0.4

UOTAL 3 2 8 95 L69 58 85 430 100.00 o
A.0

AUSTRALIA 0 0 0 0 0 t I 0.23~~



PROFESSIONAL STAFF REPORT BY NATIONALITY AND GRAOE

PASBaWHO STAFF

hATIONALITY UG 02 OI/P6 P5 P4 P3 P2/P1 IOTAL PCT rOrAL
LSA 1 L 4 25 46 31 28 136 21.76ARGENTINA 0 0 25 33 3 9 61 9.76CULMOHBIA 0 0 3 16 31 4 2 56. 896CHILE 0 0 8 23 3 3 38 6.08GUATEMALA I 0 6 5 5 20 38 6.08PERU 0 0 2 9 21 1 5 38 6.08

ExICO 0 0 2 8 9 2 8 30 4.80
ECUAOR O 0 1 5 10 2 1 19 3.04

LICUSTVIA 0 0 0 3 6 2 2 13 208
SPAIN 0 0 0 2 a 3 0 13 2.08EL SALVADOR 0 0 1 3 3 3 1 11 1.76LRUGNAY 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 L1 1.16CANA A O 0 2 0 3 2 1 8 1.28IRINIDAD TC8ACO O 0 0 2 2 1 2 7 1.12hONDURAS 0 0 0 L 1 2 2 6 0.96INDIA 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5 0.80PARACUAY 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 5 0,80PHILIPPINES 0 0 0 1 a L 3 5 0.80BELGIUM 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 064CUBA 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 0.64hAITI 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 0.64JAMAICA 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0.64PANAMA 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 4 064GUMINICAN REP 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0.48fRANCNE 0 0 0 2 °l0 0 O 3 0.48GUYANA 0 0 0 L 1 I 0 3 0.48KETHERLANOS 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 48NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0.48VENEZUELA 0 0 0 1 1 0 L 3 0.48
AUSTRALIA 0 0 a 1 0 0 1 2 0.32CHINA 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.32GERMANY 0 0 0 0 1 0 l 2 0.32ITALY 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 Z 0.32JAPAN 0 0 .0 I 0 0 1 2 0.32PORTUGAL 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 32BARBIADOS 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.16BELIZE 0 0 0 1 1 016CENMARK O 0 0 O I O 0 1 0.16 OEGYPT 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.16IRELAND 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.16NURWAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.16 HSYRIA 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.16TUNISIA 0 0 0 0° 0 1 0 1 16
TOTAL 3 2 22 142 0254 84 118 625 100.00 C

oQ



PASBnWHO PROFESSIONAL STAFF

ANALYSIS OF PRESENT APPOINTENTS AND LENGTH OF SERVICE OF PROFESSIONAL STAFF

***** *PD URAT ION OF CURRENT EXI ST ING APPOINTNENT r * * *

LENGrH OF LESS THAN 2 - 3 3 - 5 5 YEARS TOTAL PERCENT CAREER PER ENT TOTAL
SERVICE 2 YEARS YEARS YEARS AND OVER FIXEO OF
(YEARSI TERN STAFF STAFF
0-5 201 1 2 0 204 32.64 0 0.00 204

5-10 188 2 3 0 193 30.88 5 0.80 198
10-15 85 1 11 0 97 15.52 25 4.00 122
15-20 19 2 I 0 22 3.52 25 4.00 4T
20-25 14 0 0 0 14 2.24 26 4.16 40

25 & OVER O O O O O 0.00 14 2.24 14
TOTAL 507 6 17 0 530 84.80 95 15.20 625

HJ

HZ
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PASS PROFESSIONAL STAFF BY GRADE AN) AGE

AGE GROUP
20/24 25/29 30/34 35/39 40/44 45/49 50/54 55/59 60 L OVER TOTALUNGRADED 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3

U-2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
C-L/P-6 0 0 0 1 I 3 4 8 1 18
P-5 0 0 2 4 14 26 23 24 2 95P-4 0 1 5 27 43 30 39 22 2 169P-3 0 0 2 11 9 15 11 10 0 58P-2 0 4 4 7 10 13 7 5 0 SOP-I 0 1 5 IL 4 6 7 1 0 35TOTAL 0 6 18 61 81 96 91 71 6 430

C'

C t
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STRENGTH REPORT

------PAS------ *------WHO -------- * ---- PASBWHO----ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT -,OTAL PROF G.S TOTAL PROF 6.5 TOTAL PROF G.S TOTAL

HEAOQUARTERS

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 27 28 55 4 5 9 31 33 64TECHNICAL DIVISIONS 64 51 15 1 33 64 95 84 179ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 51 106 157 19 28 47 70 134 20

TOTAL HEADQUARTERS 142 185 327 54 66 120 196 251 447

AREA ' FIELD OFF ICES

AREA I - 8 8 - - - - 8 8AREA IlAREA II 2 8 10 - - 8 10AREA I2 9 1 - 9 tAREA IV 2 1
A R E A i sI1

REAV,2 9 Li 2 9 11FIELD OFFICE EL PASO 2 5 - 2 5 7
AREA s FIELD OFFICES I1 69 80 - 11 69 80

' ---o--:s -- -------------------

INTERAREA PROJECTS

ANHO PROJECTS 46 18 64 37 12 49 83 30 113-ATOSA 14 129 143 - - 14 129 143
Ct~ARH~t ~9 9 2 - 2 IL iCEPANZO 15 73 88 4 - 4 9 73 92

CEPIS 6 21 27 5 6 11 11 27 38CFNI 9 19 28 3 - 3 12 9 31CLAP 3 - 3 1 - 1 4 - 4CLATES - - - - - - - -ECC 3 3 6 2 3 5 4 9INCAP 45 - 45 - - - 45 - 45SPO 2 3 5 5 1 67 4 1
INTERAREA TOTALS 156 266 422 60 20 80 216 286 502

…------------------

TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES

TEMPORARY -- WASHINGTON
TEMPORARY -- FIELD

TEMPORARY TOTALS

28 33 10 8 35 3 -------------------

5 28 33 3 7 10 8 35 43 C
2 6 8 - - - 2 6 8
7 34 41 3 7 10 10 41 51



STRENGTH REPORT

…--- ….-- · … ..------WHO--------* *---- PAS O .... *
ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT PROF .S TOTAL PROF G.S TOTAL PROF C.S TOTAL

COUNTRY PROJECTS

ANTIGUA - -
ARGENTINA 1 - 1 1 I 2 - 2
BAHAMAS 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 2BARBAOOS 1 - I 1 2 2 1 3BELIZE - - - - - - -BOLIVIA 11 1 12 1 - 12 1 13BRAZ IL 30 12 42 12 3 15 4Z 15 57CANADA - - -_ _
CHILE 3 2 5 3 1 4 6 3 9COLCMBIA 2 3 5 5 - 5 7 3 10COSTA RICA 5 1 6 1 1 Z 6 2 8CUBA - - - I I IDOPINICAN REPUBLIC 6 2 8 3 1 4 9 3 12ECLADOR 5 - 5 4 2 6 9 2 11EL SALVADUR 3 2 5 4 - 4 7 2 9FRENCH ANTILLES G CUIANA - - - - - - - - -GRENADA -
GUATEMALA 6 1 7 1 - 1 7 1 8GUYANA 1 1 4 1 5 5 1 6HAITI 9 2 11 4 2 6 13 4 17
HONDURAS 5 1 6 2 - 2 7 1 8JAMAICA 2 2 4 5 1 6 7 3 10MEXICO 6 - 6 3 1 4 9 1 10NETH. ANTILLES - - - - - -
NICARAGUA 2 - 2 2 2 4 4 2 6PANAMA 3 - 3 3 2 5 6 2 8PARAGUAY 5 1 6 2 - 2 7 1 8PERU 5 3 2 2 7 3 10SAINT LUCIA - - - -
SURINAME - - -3 3 3 3TURKS & CAICOS ISLANDS - - -
TRINIDAD t TAGO 2 - 2 4 2 6 6 2 8URUGUAY 2 2 3 1 4 5 1 6LSA -
VENEZUELA 10 4 14 3 - 3 13 4 17wEST INOIES - - - 3 - 3 3 3

CCUNTRY PROJECT TOTALS 126 37 163 81 21 102 207 58 265
---------------------------------------------- …- --------…----…

GRAND TOTALS 442 59L 1033 L98 114 312 640 705 1345

NON PASB/WHO LOCAL STAFF RECRUITED BY CENTERS I _

INCAP 220
CAREC 40 Hr

TOTAL 1605

· INCLUDE STAFF ON DETAIL



DISTRIBUTION OF STAFF BY NATIONALITY
----------------- ----------

*--WASHINGTON---* *-----FIELD-----* *-----TOTAL ----- GRANONA1IONALITY PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL TOTAL…------____________________________ … - --------- _--------------------

PROF 8 3 11 32
GS 4 2 6 81
TEN 2 1 3 -

PROF 1
GS 1
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

PROF
CS
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

I

2
9

1
3
1

PROF 2
GS
TEN

L 2
1

L

18 50
1 82

1

2 4

- 3

1

6
2

2
5 14

6 7
3
I

1
6

3

5 1
- 2

40 21 61
85 3 88

2 1 J

I L 2
1 1-

_ _ _~~~

42

1

1

8
11

3

6

4

L

5 13
5 16

20 4 24 21 10 31
147 2 149 150 2 152

- - -1 - I
2 4 4 6 2 a

152

3

7

4

1

29

184

8

PROF 9 1 1o 23 5 28 32 6 38GS 9 4 13 3 1 4 12 5 17TEN I - I I - I 2 - 2
CHINA

COLOMBIA

COSTA RICA

CUBA

PROF I - 1
GS I - 1
TEN -

PROF 8 2 10
GS 13 9 22
TEN I 1 2
PROF
GS
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

DOMINICAN REP

ECUADOR

EGYPT

6
L

3
3

PROF I
GS
TEN

- 6
- I

- 3
2 5

_ I
I I

PROF 4 4
GS 12 1 13
TEN I - I

PR OF
GS
TEM

PRQF
GS
TEM

EL SALVADOR

I -

Z9 IT 46
4 1 5

6 2 8
I 1 2

1

1
2

I

I
I

1

I1

2
3

5 15
2 2Z

I

1
6
1

12 8
- I

9
2

2
1

37 19 56
17 10 27

1 1 2

12
2

3

2 14
1 3

2

- I

2
2

14
12

1

I

1 10
- 2

22

5 19
3 15
- 1

I

10 1 11L
8 2 10
I - l

FRANCE PROF 1

ARGENTINA

AUSIRALIA

BARBACOS

BELGIUM

BEL IZE

BOLIVIA

BRAZIL

CANADA

CHILE

DENMARK

2
1

57

3

85

17

94
5
e

L

3
4

I

7

35

0

P. a0
H.

L I

22

---------------------------- ____

2

I 1 1 2 2 1 3 4



DISTRIBUTION OF STAFF BY NATIONALITY

*--WASHINGTON---* *-----FIELD -----* *-----TOTAL GRANO
NATIONALITY PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL TOTAL…_______ - ___-- _ -_--__------------------------------… -___

GS
TENH 1

PROF
GS
TEN -

I

1
I -

I
1

I I
1

I

2
2
2
L

3

PROF 3 2 5 30 3 33 33 5 38
GS 12 7 19 17 1 18 29 8 37
TEN 1 1 2 - - - I 1 2

3

- 3
- I1

I

2

4
1

2
6

3
1

2 2 4
_4

41

3PROF
GS 2 - 2
TEN

4

2 5

3
3

46

3
2.

3
1

t
2

2
1
I
2

3
1

4
5

6
7

5
2

PROF
GS
TEN I

PROF -
GS -
TEN - -

PROF - -
GS - -
TEN - -

PROF
GS 3 -
TEN - -

PROF
GS
TEN

I

I

1I

L

3

1

KENYA PROF -
GS -
TEN

2
2

I

1
1
2

1

I

L

I.

2
2

2 2 4 2 2 4
16 1 17 19 1 20

- L I - 2 2

I. I 1 1

PROF 10 1 12 8 20 22 8 30GS II 3 14 19 6 25 30 9 39
TEN 2 1 3 4 - 4 6 1 7
PROF I - I 1 1 2 2 L 3GS - - - - - . - - -TEN - - - - - - - - -

PROF
GS
TEH

PROF

PROF
GS
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

PANAMA

PARAGUAY

I
4
1

I

2

1

I

1
5
1
I
I

1
2

2

L

1
L

4
1

2 2

2
2

I

3
4
I

I

I
3

4
I

3
3

5
I

- 3
3 7
- 1

- I
I

_3

3
2

4
5

5
I

76

11C

p. _'

2 %,

0t
OQ9

6

GERMANY

GUATEMALA

GUYANA

HAITI

HONDURAS·

PROF
GS
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

PROF
GS
TEN

INDIA

IRAN

IRELAND

77

4

9

13

ITALY

JAMAICA

JAPAN

2

2

4

24

2

1

MEXICO

NETHERLANDS

NICARAGUA

NORWAY

II i'



DISTRIBUTION OF STAFF BY NATIONALITY

*--WASHINGTON---* ·----- FIELD ----- * *----TOTAL-----* GRAND
NATIONALITY PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL TOTAL

PERU PROF 5 2 T 19 12 31 24 14 38 118
GS 15 6 21 44 7 51 59 13 72
TEM 4 2 6 2 - 6 2 8

PHILIPPINES PROF 3 - 3 L 1 2 4 1 5 14
GS 5 3 8 1 - I 6 3 9
TEN - - - -

PCLANO PROF - - - - - - - - - I
GS - - - I - 1 1 - I
TE - - - - - - - - -

PORTUGAL PROF 2 - 2 - - - 2 2 6
GS - -4 4 - 4
TEN - - - - -

SPAIN PROF 2 2 4 3 6 9 5 8 13 15
GS - - - 2 - 2 Z - 2
TEN - - - - - - - - -

SYRIA PROF - 1 - - - - 1 1
GS - - - - - - - - -
TEN -

TRINICAO TOBAGO PROF - - - 5 2 ? 5 2 7 13
GS - - - 4 2 6 4 2 6
TEN - - - - - - - - -

TUNISIA PROF 1I - I
GS - - - - - - - - -
TE - - - - - - - - -

UK PROF 1 1 13 8 21 14 8 22 30
GS 3 1 4 1 1 2 4 2 6
TEN I - I I - 1 2 - 2

URUGUAY PROF I - I 8 2 10 9 2 11 22
GS 6 - 6 1 1 2 7 1 8
TEN 3 - 3 - - - 3 - 3

USA PROF 60 24 84 37 20 57 97 44 141 228
GS 51 18 69 1 1 2 52 19 71
TEN 12 4 16 - - - 12 4 16

VENEZUELA PROF I I 2 - 2 2 1 3 13
GS 1 - 1 9 - 9 10 - 10 m o
TEN -..

**TOTAL** PROF 142 54 196 293 141 434 435 195 630 1345 C
GS 185 66 251 372 41 413 557 107 664
TEN 33 10 43 8 - 8 41 10 51 p.

44

th


